

Aurora A24 Compact EDC Flashlight

产品说明书 (CN)

产品特征:

- 外壳使用钛合金 CNC 精加工制造
- CREE(科锐)XP-L HD 灯珠, 6500-7000K 冷白光, 最大亮度 1000 流明
- 可更换模组 600mAh 可充电锂聚合物动力电池, 长久续航
- Micro USB 充电带充电指示灯, 60 分钟即可充满
- 金属按键支持单手操作
- 人体工程学设计, 提供最佳的握持感
- 口袋抱夹设计, 尾部设有伞绳孔提供多种携带方式
- IP68 级防水

产品参数:

材料: 航空级铝合金

长度: 76mm

直径: 21.5mm

重量: 60.8g

包装内容: 1*A24 手电, 1*说明书, 1*不锈钢钥匙环,
1*1 米伞绳, 1*手绳, 1*保修卡

操作方式:

1. 照明模式

- 一键即亮: 按住开关不放, 松开即灭
- 开机: 双击
- 换挡: 单击循环低-中-高-极亮
- 关机: 任意档位下长按 0.3 秒;
或者任意档位下工作超过 3 分钟, 单击关机
- 记忆模式: 工作三分钟后记忆该档位, 下次开机进入记忆档位

2. 特殊模式

- 开机: 三击
- 换挡: 单击循环 SOS-频闪
- 关机: 任意档位下长按 0.3 秒;
或者任意档位下工作超过 3 分钟, 单击关机

3. 月光模式

- 开机: 四击
- 单击关机

充电:

建议收到本产品后第一次使用前先充满电!

- 打开位于尾部的充电口, 通过 Micro USB 线接入电源
- 充电指示灯: 充电状态为红色, 充满为蓝色
- 充电时间: 1 小时 (5V/1A)
- 电压低于 2.6V 时, 充电指示灯持续亮红色提醒充电
- 截止电压: 2.4V

警告!!

- 当手电点亮时, 请勿直视发光体 (LED)
- 请勿将本产品照射人眼或动物眼睛
- 年龄低于 12 岁的小孩未在监护人陪同下禁止使用本产品

质保服务:

- 保修期: 自购买日起 2 年
- 任何明显人为原因造成的功能故障或外观不良不在保修范围内

User Manual (EN)

Features:

- CNC precision crafted from titanium
- CREE XP-L LED, 6500-7000K CW, max output 1000 lumens
- Replaceable module 600mAh rechargeable li-polymer battery
- Quick charge in 1 hour with the built-in Micro USB charging port
- Metal e-switch supports one-hand operation
- Ergonomic design provides better grip and hold
- Pocket clip and tail paracord hole
- IP68 waterproof

Parameters

Material: Aerospace grade aluminum alloy

Length: 76mm / 2.99"

Diameter: 21.5mm / 0.846"

Weight: 60.8g / 2.144oz

What's in the box: 1*A24 Flashlight, 1*User Manual, 1*SS Key Ring, 1*Paracord (1m), 1*Lanyard, 1*Warranty Card

Operation/User Interface

1. Illumination

- Momentary ON: Press and hold, release to turn off
- Turn ON: Double click
- Switch mode: click to cycle thru Low-Med-High-Turbo
- Turn Off:
1) At any mode, long press the button 0.3s;
2) Click to turn off when the light works at any mode over 3mins.
- Memory: When the light worked at a mode over 3mins, it will be turned on from the memorized mode next time.

2. Special Mode (SOS-Strobe)

- Turn ON: Triple click
- Switch mode: Click to cycle thru SOS-Strobe
- Turn Off:
1) At any mode, long press the button 0.3s;
2) Click to turn off when the light works at any mode over 3mins.

3. Moonlight

- Turn ON: Quad click
- Turn Off: Click

Charging:

Highly recommend charging the light before the first use.

- Open the USB port cover and connect to a power source thru Micro USB cable
- Charging indicator: Red is in charging, Blue is fully charged.
- Charging time: 1 Hour (5V/1A)
- The indicator will stay ON when the battery voltage is lower than 2.6V
- Cutoff voltage: 2.4V

Warning!!

- DO NOT look directly into the emitter when it's ON
- DO NOT point the light at human eyes or animal eyes
- Child under 12 years old is NOT permitted to use the light unsupervised.

Warranty:

- 2 years international manufacturer warranty
- Any human-made malfunction or defective is out of warranty.

ユーザー マニュアル (JP)

製品の特徴

- 外装ケースは航空グレードのアルミ合金 CNC 仕上げで製造されています
- CREE XP-L HD LED, 6500-7000K 冷白色光、最大輝度 1000 ルーメン
- モジュールを交換することができる、600mAh 充電式リチウムポリマーパワーバッテリー、長寿命
- Micro USB 充電インジケータ付き充電、60 分で完全に充電することができます
- ミリタリーハード陽極酸化
- 金属ボタン、片手操作をサポート
- 人間工学のデザイン、より良いグリップ感
- 口袋スキュー設計、尾部は傘を含んだコンを携帯の多様性
- IP-68 防水性能

製品パラメータ:

- 材料:航空用アルミホイル
- 長さ: 76mm
- 直径: 21.5mm
- 重さ: 49.8g
- パッキング: 1* A24 懐中電灯、1* 取扱説明書、1* ステンレスキーホルダー、1* 1メートルの傘ひも、1* 手縄、1* 保証書

使用方法:

1. 照明

- 一つのボタンが明るい: スイッチを押して放さず、離れてしまえば消す
- ON: ダブルクリック
- スイッチモード: 低-中-高-超明るいという 4 つの点灯モード機能を搭載しています。
- OFF: 任意のレベルで 0.3 秒に長く押し;
- または、懐中電灯は 3 分以上に使用するとき、閉じできる
- 記憶モード: 仕事をして 3 分後に記憶場所を記憶し、次にその場所に入力する

充電

- 初めて使用する前に、製品を完全に充電することをお勧めします。
- 背面の充電口を開き、Micro USB ケーブルで電源に接続してください。
 - 充電インジケータ: 充電中は赤、満充電は青いです。
 - 充電時間: 1 時間 (5V / 1A)
 - 電圧は 2.6V より低いとき、LED が赤く点灯している場合はバッテリー容量が不足していることを示しています。
 - カットオフ電圧: 2.4V

警告!!

- 懐中電灯が点灯している時は、照明 (LED) を直接に見ないでください。
- この製品を人間の目や動物の目にさらさないでください。
- 12 歳未満のお子様は、保護者の付き添いなしにこの製品を使用することはできません。







保証サービス:

- 保証期間: 2 年間のメーカー保証期間
- 人の要因による誤動作または外観不良は、保証の対象外です。

電池/ Battery/ バッテリー

規格/Size/サイズ	タイプ/Type/タイプ	電圧/Voltage/電圧	Capacity/容量	可充電/Rechargeable/充電式	充電時間/Charging time/充電時間
951545	锂聚合物/Li-polymer/李ポリマー	4.2V	600mAh	支持/Yes/サポート	1 个小时/ 1 Hour / 60 分

产品规格/ Specifications/ パラメーター

CREE XP-L	月光/Moonlight/月光	低亮/Low/低	中亮/Medium/中	高亮/High/高	极亮/Turbo/最も明るい	爆閃,SOS/Strobe, SOS/ストロボ
	1	40	170	700	1100	/
	72 Hours	9.5 Hours	130 mins	1.5+110 mins	1.5+70 mins	/
	5800cd					
	150m					
	1.5m					
	IP68 (Under water 2m)					

注: 以上数据在实验室条件下取得, 可能会因使用环境, 使用方法等会有所差异。

Note: Parameters may vary from environment, using method, and flashlight.

メモ: パラメーターはメソッド、および懐中電灯使用環境から異なる場合があります。

深圳锐孚装备技术有限公司

官网: www.RovyVon.com

邮箱: info@RovyVon.com

地址: 广东省深圳市宝安区西乡街道宝源路 2007 号宗泰未来城 702

Shenzhen Runfree Equipment Technology Co., Ltd.

Website: www.RovyVon.com

Email: info@RovyVon.com

Address: 702, Zongtai Future City, BaoYuan Rd., Xixiang Street, Bao'An District, Shenzhen, China